GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER REVENUE DEPARTMENT (HQ) 5- SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI - 110054

Dated: 12 6 23

In supersession of this department Order No.F.7(13)/Misc./GA/Estt/2010/1797 dated 20.10.2022 and in pursuance of sub-rule 3 of Rule 13 of the Delegation of Financial Power Rules, 1978, the undersigned in the capacity of Head of Department hereby authorizes Deputy Commissioner - I, Revenue Department (HQ) to exercise the financial powers of the Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi with immediate effect as per Annexure 'A' to the extent delegated to him as Head of Department under the Delegation of Financial Power Rules, 1978 by the Finance Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

The authorization as detailed in Annexure 'A' shall be subject to the conditions as per Annexure 'B', annexed herewith.

Encl: As above

Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner

No. F. 7(13)/Misc/GA/Estt/2010/ \ \ O ∂ →

Dated: 12/6/23

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

1. Pr. Secretary (Finance), Finance Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Sectt. I.P. Estate, New Delhi.

2. All Deputy Commissioner (HQ), Revenue Department (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi 110054.

- 3. All Deputy Commissioners (North, West, North-West, Central, North-East, South, South-East, South-West, Shahdara, East, New Delhi), Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 4. Special CEO, Delhi Disaster Management Authority, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54.
- 5. Controller of Accounts, Principal Accounts Office, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Vikas Bhawan, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 6. Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi
- 7. Deputy Controller of Accounts (Technical), Principal Accounts Office, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Vikas Bhawan, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 8. Secretary, Rajya Sainik Board, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Rajpur Road, Delhi.

9. Director (Panchayat), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Tis Hazari, Delhi.

10. Joint Director (IT), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54 with the request to upload this order in the website of the department.

11 Deputy Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg,

- 12. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi 110054 13. Pay & Accounts Officer, PAO –VI, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Tis Hazari, Delhi.
- 14. All SDMs (HQ) (SDM -I, II, III, IV, V, VI and VII), Revenue Department (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi 110054
- 15. Consultant (DDMA), Revenue Department (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi 110054 16. Sr. Audit Officer, AG (Audit), AGCR Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 17. Sr. Audit Officer, Directorate of Audit, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Sectt., I.P. Estate,
- 18. All the Section Officers, Revenue Department (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi
- 19 OIC(B&B), Drawing & Disbursing Officer, Revenue Department (HQ), 5, Sham Nath

20. S.S.O. Directorate of Civil Defence, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

21. PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi 110054. 22. Guard file.